

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11323 OF 2023

Santosh Ahila Bhand And Others ...Petitioners
V/S

Union Of India Through Its Princiapal Secretary
Human Resource And Devlopment Department
Of School & Ors.Respondents

Mr. S. B. Talekar i/b. Talekar & Associates for the Petitioners.
Mr. M. V. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 9 JULY 2024

P.C.:

1. Leave is granted to join the Nashik Zilla Parishad as a party Respondent.
2. The Petitioners will give notice to the added Respondent and file affidavit of service.
3. Stand over to **7 August 2024**.
4. Leave to amend is also sought to place the Government Resolutions on record. Since the Petition is coming up for the first instance for hearing, amendments as sought for are granted.

Amendments to be carried out within a period of two weeks.

5. Reply of the State to be filed before the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)