

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 11323 OF 2023

Santosh Ahila Bhand and others. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
Union of India and others. ... Respondents.

Mr.S.B.Talekar with Ms.Madhavi Ayappan i/b. Talekar & Associate
for the Petitioners.

Mr.K.S.Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 7 August 2024.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2024.08.09
11:00:41 +0530

P.C. :

Issue notice to Respondent No.1, 4 and 5, returnable on 3 September 2024. In addition, Petitioners are permitted to serve the said Respondents through Registered Post A.D./ Speed Post/ Email and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.

2. In case any emergent situation arises, liberty to apply for earlier date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)